8/13/2013

London Police Service - Fee Schedule
(Effective September 1, 2013)

Fees
Service Current Recommended
Criminal Record Search:
Police Criminal Record Check (PCRC) - Employment $40.00 $40.00
Police Information Check (PIC) - Employment $40.00 $40.00
Police Vulnerable Sector Check (PVSC) - Employment $40.00 $40.00
Police Vulnerable Sector Check (PVSC) - Taxi $40.00 $40.00
Student Record Check - Employment $40.00 $40.00
Police Criminal Record Check (PCRC) - Volunteer $10.00 $10.00
Student Record Check - Volunteer $10.00 $10.00
Police Information Check (PIC) - Volunteer $10.00 $10.00
Police Vulnerable Sector Check (PVSC) - Volunteer $10.00 $10.00
Local Criminal Records Check $5.00 $50.00
Collision Reconstruction:
Report (CD) $1,200.00 $3,000.00
Scale Diagram $1,200.00 $3,000.00
Scene Measurements $1,200.00 $3,000.00
Any 2 Reports from the Above List (Hard Copy) $2,000.00 $6,000.00
All 3 Reports from the Above List (Hard Copy) $2,500.00 $9,000.00
Freedom of Information:
FOI Application $5.00 $5.00
Photocopies & Computer Printouts (per page) $0.20 $0.20
Records Provided on CD (per CD) $10.00 $10.00
Manual Search for a Record (per 15 mins) $7.50 $7.50
Preparing a Record for Disclosure (severing part of a record) (per 15 mins) $7.50 $7.50
Developing a Computer Program of Producing a Record (per 15 mins) $15.00 $15.00
Reports:
Motor Vehicle Collision (MVC) Witness Statements $40.00 $40.00
Name Change Application $40.00 $40.00
Marihuana Grow Operation/Clandestine Laboratory Letter $0.00 $40.00
Ontario Superior Court of Justice Orders (SCJ) - Civil Cases (per page) $0.25 $1.25
Office of the Children's Lawyer Requests (per page) $0.25 $1.25
Insurance Claim Report $40.00 $50.00
Prisoner Transportation $1.50/Mile | $1.50/Mile
Special Paid Duty:
Special Paid Duty - Vehicles (per hour) $30.00 $20.00
Special Paid Duty - Vehicle Administration Fee 10% 15%
Special Paid Duty - Officers PC Hrly Rate | PC Hrly Rate
Special Paid Duty - Administration Fee 10% 15%
Miscellaneous:
RCMP Fingerprint Processing Fee (Employment or Adoption) $25.00 $25.00
LPS Service Fee for Fingerprints $12.00 $12.00
Non Parental Custody Application $40.00 $50.00
Records Suspension (Pardon) $45.00 $50.00
National Parole Board of Canada Record Check (Clemency and Record Suspension) $0.00 $50.00
Reconsideration/Appeal of a Criminal Record Check $66.37 $85.00
Photograph (4" x 6") $16.00 $50.00
Alarm Reinstatements $200.00 $250.00
Compliance Notice $0.00 $20.00
Children's Aid Society (Ontario Court of Justice) S0.10to a $0.10to a
maximum of | maximum of
$300. $300.
Children's Aid Society (Family Court Order) $0.25 $1.00
Extra Copy $5.00 $25.00
Postage $2.00 $5.00
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